
IOWA Department of 
Management STATE OF IOWA

KIM REYNOLDS, GOVERNOR CHRIS COURNOYER, LT. GOVERNOR

Amendment #2 One-Year Renewal - 2025

Lullabot, Inc.

525 Kellogg Ave, Ste 803
Ames, IA 50010-2479
brian@lullabot.com
Sent via email only

May 29, 2025

Pursuant to Agreement 2022-BUS-0714 (“Agreement”), by and between the 
Department of Management (“DOM”), and Lullabot executed July 28, 2022 for 
Digital Product Development, Data Analytics, and Operational Support, DOM is 
giving notice to renew this agreement with no change to the previously established 
terms, pursuant to section 1.2 of the Agreement.

Renewal Term
The renewal term shall expire on July 31, 2026, unless otherwise renewed or 
terminated pursuant to the terms of the Agreement.

Additional Renewal Terms and Conditions
Not applicable

Kraig Paulsen, Director 
State of Iowa
Department of Management

1007 E. Grand Ave, G13, Des Moines, Iowa 50319 515.281.3322 DOM.IOWA.GOV

mailto:brian@lullabot.com
DOM.IOWA.GOV

